124
KWS door fittings are known for their robust
construction and clarity of design. A distinctive
technical feature is the combination of ball
bearing, return spring and snap fixing, i.e.
a combination of all the benefits associated
with high-quality door handles today.
KWS lever handles are recommended for

3456
3457 3458
Order example
Piece Item No. Finish Keyway
...piece 3456 82 PZ
152
3
3204.. with or without keyway for
profile cylinder (PZ)
or warded lock (BB)
Made of aluminium
Standard finish
a) Aluminium, E4 treated
.22 KWS 1 silver anodised
.23 KWS 2 nickel-silver anodised
.24 KWS 3 brass-coloured anodised
.28 KWS 5 dark brown anodised
Packing Unit
10 pieces
Weight per piece
Aluminium 0.015 kg
K_D
kws520431
5204-1kat2001
Escutcheons
3455.. with or without keyway for profile
cylinder (PZ) or warded lock (BB)
Made of aluminium, brass or stainless steel
Standard finish
a) Aluminium, E4 treated
.22 KWS 1 silver anodised
.23 KWS 2 nickel-silver anodised
.24 KWS 3 brass-coloured anodised
.28 KWS 5 dark brown anodised
b) Brass
.62 dull brushed and colourless coated
.66 polished and colourless coated
c) Stainless steel
.82 dull brushed
.83 polished
Packing Unit
10 pieces
Weight per piece
Aluminium 0.010 kg
Brass 0.030 kg
Stainless steel 0.030 kg
K_D
kws545531
/5455-1
Order example
Piece Item No. Finish Keyway
...piece 3204 22 PZ
3
153
with or without keyway for profile cylinder (PZ)
or warded lock (BB)
Height 9 mm or 13 mm
Standard finish
a) Stainless steel
.82 dull brushed
.83 polished
.89 brass-coloured PVD-coated
Packing Unit
10 pieces
Weight per piece
Stainless steel 0.025 kg
3430.. oval, concealed fixing
3440.. round, concealed fixing
K_D
KWS343082
3430-1kat2001
Escutcheons
3451.. with or without keyway for profile
cylinder (PZ) or warded lock (BB)
Made of aluminium, pressed
Standard finish
a) Aluminium, E4 treated
.22 KWS 1 silver anodised
.23 KWS 2 nickel-silver anodised
.24 KWS 3 brass-coloured anodised
.28 KWS 5 dark brown anodised
Packing Unit
10 pieces
Weight per piece
Aluminium 0.020 kg
K_D
kws545131
5451-1kat2001
Order example
Piece Item No. Finish Keyway Height
...piece 3430 82 PZ 13 mm
154
3
3450.. with or without keyway for profile
cylinder (PZ) or warded lock (BB)
Made of cast aluminium
Standard finish
a) Aluminium, E4 treated
.22 KWS 1 silver anodised
.23 KWS 2 nickel-silver anodised
.24 KWS 3 brass-coloured anodised
.28 KWS 5 dark brown anodised
Packing Unit
10 pieces
Weight per piece
Aluminium 0.020 kg
K_D
kws545031
5450-1kat2001
Escutcheons
3452.. sliding - 5.5 mm
3453.. sliding - 9.0 mm
3454.. sliding - 14.0 mm
Two-piece, with keyway for profile cylinder (PZ)
Made of aluminium
Standard finish
a) Aluminium, E4 treated
.22 KWS 1 silver anodised
.23 KWS 2 nickel-silver anodised
.24 KWS 3 brass-coloured anodised